

Privacy Policy for Tilt and Squint Studio, LLC

Tilt and Squint Studio, LLC ("we," "our," "us") values your privacy and is committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your data when you visit our website, book sessions, and interact with us.

1. Information We Collect

We collect various types of information to provide and improve our services. This may include:

- Personal Information: When you register for a session we may collect personal details such as your name, email address, phone number, and billing information.
- Usage Data: We automatically collect information about your interactions with our website, such as IP addresses, browser type, device information, pages visited, and time spent on our site.
- Communications: If you contact us by email or phone, we may retain a record of your correspondence.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use your information to:

- Process registrations, payments, and provide you with services.
- Send session reminders, updates, and relevant communications.
- Improve our website and services based on user preferences.
- Ensure the security of our website and comply with legal requirements.

3. Data Sharing and Disclosure

We value your privacy and do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information. However, we may share information in the following situations:

• Service Providers: We may use trusted third-party companies (such as payment processors) to perform functions necessary to deliver our services. These providers have access only to the information needed to perform their specific functions and are required to protect your data.

• Legal Requirements: We may disclose your information if required to comply with legal obligations or protect the rights, property, or safety of Tilt and Squint Studio, LLC, our customers, or others.

4. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Our website may use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance user experience, analyze usage patterns, and personalize content. You may disable cookies through your browser settings, though this may affect some functionality of our site.

5. Data Security

We take reasonable precautions to protect your personal information. We implement industry-standard security measures to prevent unauthorized access, alteration, or disclosure. However, no online data transmission is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your data.

6. Your Rights and Choices

Depending on your location, you may have the right to:

- Access, update, or delete your personal information.
- Withdraw consent for data processing, if applicable.
- Opt out of promotional emails by using the unsubscribe link at the bottom of any email or contacting us directly.

7. Children's Privacy

Our website and services are intended for general audiences and are not directed to children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect or store information from children under 13.

8. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. This Privacy Policy does not apply to these external sites, and we encourage you to review the privacy policies of any linked sites you visit.

9. Changes to Our Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically to reflect changes in our practices. Any changes will be posted on this page, and your continued use of our website or services after the update constitutes acceptance of the modified Privacy Policy.

10. Contact Us

If you have questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at:

Tilt and Squint Studio, LLC

Email: hello@tiltandsquint.com

Thank you for trusting Tilt and Squint Studio, LLC. We are committed to protecting your privacy while providing an enriching experience at our Studio.